
THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC

BANKING PRODUCTS

NOR ATBRA B1NTI ABD WAHAB

2015839184

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)

JUNE 2017



THE DETERMINANT OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOUS 

(FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)

I, NOR ATIRA BINTI ABD WAHAB (NRIC: 940411-11-5460)

Hereby declare that:

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree , any locally 
or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other 
degrees.

• The project is the result of our independent work and investigation, except where 
otherwise stated.

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my 
information have been specifically acknowledged.

Date : t—1 j



THE DETERMINANT OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to identify the relationship between the customer preferences on 

Islamic banking products with a few variables that can influence customer preferences. The 

determinants that have been analyzed include religious belief, service quality as well as 

social influences. This research was conducted in Jalan Seri Guntong Kerteh area which 

involved three companies. These companies are Multi Trada Alam Sdn.Bhd, KOPETRO 

Travel and Tours Sdn.Bhd and RAMBYTES Company. Total population is 100 employees 

hence the sample size is 80 respondents according to sample size Krecjie and Morgan 

table. The data from the questionnaires were analysed by using Statistical Package for the 

Social Science (SPSS) version 23. The analysis includes reliability analysis, descriptive 

analysis, correlation analysis as well as multiple regression analysis. The finding and the 

interpretation on the result findings are concluded in chapter four. Based on the hypotheses 

testing, it is found that all the independent variables which are religious belief, services 

quality and social influences have a relationship with the dependent variable. From the 

multiple regression analysis, it shows that services quality is the main influence determinant 

that affects the customer’s preferences. In a conclusion, this research do gives new insight 

to the Islamic finance industry, researchers as well as the readers.



THE DETERMINANT OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE
Letter of submission

Declaration of original work

Acknowledgement

Table of content

List of table & Figure

Abstract

Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Scope of the Study
1.5 Limitation
1.6 Significance of Study
1.7 Operational Definition

1
2
3
4
4
5
6

Chapter 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Customer Preference
2.3 Religious Belief
2.4 Services Quality
2.5 Social Influences
2.6 Conclusion

7
7
8
9
10
11

Chapter 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Theoretical Framework

3.2.1 Dependent variable
3.2.2 Independent variable

3.3 Hypotheses
3.4 Questionnaires design
3.5 Research Design

3.6 Data Collection Method
3.6.1 Population
3.6.2 Sample size and Sampling Method
3.6.3 Data Collection

3.7 Data Analysis And Interpretation
3.6.1 Reliability Test
3.6.2 Descriptive Statistics
3.6.3 Hypotheses Testing
3.6.4 Multiple regression

12
12
13
13

13
15
15

16
16
19

19
19
20
20



THE DETERMINANT OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS

Chapter 4 : DATA ANALYSIS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Reliability Test

4.2.1 Pilot test
4.2.1.1 Customer Preferences
4.2.1.2 Religious Belief
4.2.1.3 Services Quality
4.2.1.4 Social influences
4.2.1.5 Conclusion

21
21

22
22
22
22
23

4.2.3 Actual test

4.2.2.1 Customer Preferences 23
4.2.2.2 Religious Belief 24
4.2.2.3 Services Quality 24
4.2.2.4 Social influences 24
4.2.2.5 Conclusion 24

4.3 Frequency 25
4.4 Descriptive Analysis 28
4.5 Hypotheses Testing 29

4.5.1 Correlation Coefficient 29
4.5.2 Multiple Regression 31

Chapter 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Introduction 34
5.2 Conclusion 34
5.3 Recommendation 35
5.4 Direction for future Investigation 36

REFERENCES 37

APPENDICES 41


	THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT

