

THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS

NOR ATIRA BINTI ABD WAHAB 2015839184

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOUS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)

I, NOR ATIRA BINTI ABD WAHAB (NRIC: 940411-11-5460)

Hereby declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally
 or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degrees.
- The project is the result of our independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to identify the relationship between the customer preferences on Islamic banking products with a few variables that can influence customer preferences. The determinants that have been analyzed include religious belief, service quality as well as social influences. This research was conducted in Jalan Seri Guntong Kerteh area which involved three companies. These companies are Multi Trada Alam Sdn.Bhd, KOPETRO Travel and Tours Sdn.Bhd and RAMBYTES Company. Total population is 100 employees hence the sample size is 80 respondents according to sample size Krecjie and Morgan table. The data from the questionnaires were analysed by using Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) version 23. The analysis includes reliability analysis, descriptive analysis, correlation analysis as well as multiple regression analysis. The finding and the interpretation on the result findings are concluded in chapter four. Based on the hypotheses testing, it is found that all the independent variables which are religious belief, services quality and social influences have a relationship with the dependent variable. From the multiple regression analysis, it shows that services quality is the main influence determinant that affects the customer's preferences. In a conclusion, this research do gives new insight to the Islamic finance industry, researchers as well as the readers.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	CONTENT	PAGE
	Letter of submission	
_	Declaration of original work	
	Acknowledgement	
	Table of content	
	List of table & Figure	
	Abstract	
	Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION 1.1 Introduction 1.2 Problem Statement 1.3 Research Objectives 1.4 Scope of the Study 1.5 Limitation 1.6 Significance of Study 1.7 Operational Definition	1 2 3 4 4 5 6
	Chapter 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Customer Preference 2.3 Religious Belief 2.4 Services Quality 2.5 Social Influences 2.6 Conclusion	7 7 8 9 10 11
	Chapter 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Theoretical Framework 3.2.1 Dependent variable 3.2.2 Independent variable 3.3 Hypotheses 3.4 Questionnaires design 3.5 Research Design	12 12 13 13 13 15 15
	3.6 Data Collection Method3.6.1 Population3.6.2 Sample size and Sampling Method3.6.3 Data Collection	16 16 19
	3.7 Data Analysis And Interpretation 3.6.1 Reliability Test 3.6.2 Descriptive Statistics 3.6.3 Hypotheses Testing 3.6.4 Multiple regression	19 19 20 20

THE DETERMINANT OF CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS

	T
Chapter 4: DATA ANALYSIS 4.1 Introduction 4.2 Reliability Test	21 21
4.2.1 Pilot test 4.2.1.1 Customer Preferences 4.2.1.2 Religious Belief 4.2.1.3 Services Quality 4.2.1.4 Social influences 4.2.1.5 Conclusion	22 22 22 22 22 23
4.2.3 Actual test	
4.2.2.1 Customer Preferences 4.2.2.2 Religious Belief 4.2.2.3 Services Quality 4.2.2.4 Social influences 4.2.2.5 Conclusion	23 24 24 24 24 24
4.3 Frequency 4.4 Descriptive Analysis 4.5 Hypotheses Testing 4.5.1 Correlation Coefficient 4.5.2 Multiple Regression	25 28 29 29 29 31
Chapter 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 5.1 Introduction 5.2 Conclusion 5.3 Recommendation 5.4 Direction for future Investigation	34 34 35 36
REFERENCES	37
APPENDICES	41